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Q.7 (EARLY VOTING) CONTINUED  

 
   

 

Already  

voted 

 

Plan to vote 

before 

Election Day 

 

Plan to vote 

on Election 

Day itself 

 

Do not  

plan  

to vote 

 

 

No  

opinion 

      

2008      

2008 Oct 31-Nov 2 27 5 64 4 * 

2008 Oct 30-Nov 1 27 7 62 4 1 

2008 Oct 29-31 26 8 63 3 1 

2008 Oct 28-30 23 10 63 4 1 

2008 Oct 27-29 20 11 64 4 1 

2008 Oct 26-28 18 13 64 4 1 

2008 Oct 25-27 17 14 65 4 1 

2008 Oct 24-26 17 16 64 3 1 

2008 Oct 23-25 16 17 63 3 1 

2008 Oct 22-24 15 17 64 4 1 

2008 Oct 21-23 13 18 65 4 1 

2008 Oct 20-22 11 19 66 4 1 

2008 Oct 19-21 10 20 67 3 1 

2008 Oct 18-20 8 20 68 4 1 

2008 Oct 17-19 7 20 68 4 1 

2004      

2004 Oct 29-31 17 4 77 2 * 

2004 Oct 22-24 9 13 76 2 * 

2004 Oct 14-16 3 14 80 3 * 

2004 Oct 9-10 1 14 83 1 1 

2004 Oct 1-3 1 13 83 3 * 

2004 Sep 24-26 1 16 79 3 1 

 

 

8. (Asked of those who plan to vote) How [did you / do you plan to] vote – [ROTATED: in person at your local 

polling place, (or) by mailing or dropping off an absentee ballot], or are you unsure? 

 

 COMBINED RESULTS (Q.6/7/8): BASED ON FULL SAMPLE 

 

2024 Sep 16-28 

 

 

In-person 

 

Absentee 

ballot 

 

 

Unsure 

Do not  

plan  

to vote 

Not 

registered  

to vote 

 

No  

answer 

       

Registered voters 69 21 6 3 -- 2 

National adults 60 18 5 3 12 1 

       

 VOTING METHOD TRENDS BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS 

 
   

 

In-person 

 

Absentee 

ballot 

 

 

Unsure 

Do not  

plan  

to vote 

 

No  

opinion 

      

2020 Oct 16-27 60 35 2 3 -- 

2020 Sep 14-28 57 29 8 4 -- 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Conservativ

e Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 941 508 424 734 188 100 248 580 458 300 177 305 359 271 198 299 349 388 342 206

Weighted n 897 437 447 642 242 181 300 403 349 261 282 266 339 288 209 284 318 339 332 217

615 300 312 448 159 110 217 281 227 197 186 205 223 183 126 210 218 252 224 132

69% 69% 70% 70% 66% 61% 72% 70% 65% 76% 66% 77% 66% 64% 60% 74% 69% 74% 67% 61%

188 89 88 145 39 41 51 92 100 40 48 35 73 79 47 55 74 53 67 66

21% 20% 20% 23% 16% 23% 17% 23% 29% 15% 17% 13% 22% 27% 23% 19% 23% 16% 20% 30%

50 26 23 30 20 15 16 18 16 15 20 15 23 13 15 12 16 16 21 13

6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6%

29 15 14 10 19 15 9 6 5 5 20 4 18 8 20


